Indianapolis, Ind. Oct. 7, 1934 67 Year, 4th

regelar monthly buiseness meeting. Presendent

Harry Stickan opened the meeting. The Finance Sect.

read his report witch was axepted as read.

The fallowing were reported sick

Chas. Lentz.

John Koenig

Chr. Haeberly

Wm Maschmeyer

Val Susemichel

John Startz

1

week

Finance Sect. report. receipts

Wm Templemeyer Int.

Frank Freund

Dues

4.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

4.00

20.00

88.00

42.50

12.00

59.00



Total Receipts 113.50

Balance 287.93
Grand Total 401. 43
Expences 112.98
Leaves a Balance 288.45
Expences
Sick Benefits 88.00
Check Tax .28
Officers Salary 18 75
Beer and Lunch 5.95
Total Expences 112.98

Wm Winklemeyer was reported sick for 5 weeks

but as there were doubts on the reports a motion was

made and exepted that the sick committe make an-

other report next month.

A motion was made and axepted that the Constit-

ution be revised and broght to date and be printed



in english. Committe to work with the officers

are Simon Hagag, Fred Freund, Wm. C. Meyer.

Motion made to have the ball at the Lud-

erkrany Hall Thanksgiving night.

Walter Stumph to print 100 Posters and 500

Tickets Entrance to be 50c per couple 25c for extra

lady the adres of the Hall to be printed on the Tickets

Carried. Meeting closed by Present. Frank H Rosebrock P. Sect.



